CH \$390.00 7779613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT of Security Agreement recorded at reel 5479, frame 0733

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		11/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RevSpring, Inc.	
Street Address:	29241 Beck Road	
City:	Wixom	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77796134	PS PAYSYSTEMS.NET SINCE 1980		
Serial Number:	78479928	MINUTEPAY		
Serial Number:	85418756	DATAACCESS		
Serial Number:	85881235	REVID		
Serial Number:	85881250	REVDATA		
Serial Number:	85881258	REVMOBILE		
Serial Number:	85881260	REVANALYTICS		
Serial Number:	85881274	REVACCESS		
Serial Number:	85881253	REVCALL		
Serial Number:	85881239	REVDOC		
Serial Number:	85881265	REVDESIGN		
Serial Number:	85881243	REVVIEW		
Serial Number:	85881270	REVDIGITAL		
Serial Number:	85881251	REVPAYMENTS		
Serial Number:	85699157	REVSPRING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0657

900386335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: IPRECORDATIONS@WHITECASE.COM
Correspondent Name: Matthew Campion/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Dept.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1155735-0174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Campion

SIGNATURE: /Matthew Campion/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=6. TM Release - RevSpring, Inc#page1.tif source=6. TM Release - RevSpring, Inc#page2.tif source=6. TM Release - RevSpring, Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0658

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 30, 2016, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, RevSpring, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 29241 Beck Road, Wixom, Michigan 48393 ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2015, at Reel 5479, Frame 0733;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether owned or existing at the time of the Security Agreement or thereafter created, acquired or arising:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0659 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Zice Presiden

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
PS PAYSYSTEMS.NET	77796134	8/4/09	3801077	6/8/10
SINCE 1980				
MINUTEPAY	78479928	9/8/04	3102019	6/6/06
DATAACCESS	85418756	9/9/11	4248524	11/27/12
REVID	85881235	3/20/13	4526877	5/6/14
REVDATA	85881250	3/20/13	4526878	5/6/14
REVMOBILE	85881258	3/20/13	4526879	5/6/14
REVANALUTICS	85881260	3/20/13	4526880	5/6/14
REVACCESS	85881274	3/20/13	4526881	5/6/14
REVCALL	85881253	3/20/13	4581128	8/5/14
REVDOC	85881239	3/20/13	4589598	8/19/14
REVDESIGN	85881265	3/20/13	4589600	8/19/14
REVVIEW	85881243	3/20/13	4589599	8/19/14
REVDIGITAL	85881270	3/20/13	4593769	8/26/14
REVPAYMENTS	85881251	3/20/13	4602354	9/9/14
REVSPRING	85699157	8/9/12	4534221	5/20/14

RECORDED: 11/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0661